	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>OMB NC</u>	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345528	B. WING			11/	29/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		F		1	575 JOHN KNOX DRIVE		
RIVER LA	NDING AT SANDY RIDG	Ε		0	COLFAX, NC 27235		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 SS=D	Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the of applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In acco Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have acco §483.45(h)(2) The face locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribut quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review and manufactur failed to maintain the storage parameters of vaccine, pneumococo multidose vial in 1 (10)	d Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals a used in the facility must be e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced n, staff interviews, record urer's information, the facility manufacturer's temperature of the refrigerator for the flu cal vaccine and insulin 00 hall) of 3 medication		761	Corrective action for the specific deficiency, 0761, has been corrected b removing and discarding any possibly affected medications (11/28/18), remov the previous temperature logs, auditing medication room refrigerators for	y ving	12/3/18
		iscard expired Tuberculin 00 hall) of 3 medication			temperature/setting and expired medications (11/28/18), reeducating st (11/28/18-12/03/18), and replacing the thermometers with digital thermometer		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

12/14/2018

PRINTED: 01/08/2019

		MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/29/2018		
345528							
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIVER LA	NDING AT SANDY RIDG	E			375 JOHN KNOX DRIVE OLFAX, NC 27235		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 1	F 76	51			
	Findings included:				for more accurate reading. The proces	s	
					that led to the deficiency was a		
	Review of the manufa	acturer's storage parameters			breakdown in the auditing and paperwo		
	are as follows:			system, as follows: A system was in pla	ace		
	1. Influenza vaccine			for the monitoring of medication room			
	packaging insert indic degrees F.			refrigerator temperatures. Each refrigerator has a thermometer in place	2		
	2. Pneumococcal v			which is checked PRN each shift and is			
	packaging insert indic			checked and logged on third shift. The			
	degrees F.			expectation is that the temperatures with	ill		
	3. Lantus insulin m			remain between 35-41 degrees F for	6		
	medication packaging			proper storage of medication. The log the Pebble Beach 1 (PB1) for November	TOP		
	1a. On 11/26/18 at 10			indicated instances in which the			
	medication room was			temperature was documented as below	N		
	The medication refrig			freezing. Some medications, which we			
	following recordings:			noted in this refrigerator, stored at belo)W		
	1. 11/02/18 - 30 de 2. 11/4/18 - 28 deg			freezing have the possibility to be altered/less effective. Previously, the lo			
	2. 11/4/18 - 28 deg 3. 11/7/18 - 28 deg			used to document the medication room	0		
	4. 11/8/18 - 28 degrees				refrigerators temperatures included a		
	5. 11/11/18 - 32 degrees				range of appropriate temperatures. The	ese	
	6. 11/13/18 - 32 de				logs had been replaced with logs that o		
	7. 11/16/18 - 32 degrees				not specify a temperature range. It was		
	8. 11/18/18-32 deg				noted that a staff member on PB1 had		
	9. 11/21/18 - 28 de 10. 11/27/18 - 32 de	-			difficulty reading the temperatures and digital thermometers were ordered. The		
		91000			system in place for the prompt	0	
	The refrigerator on 10	00-hall was observed with 13			replacement and removal of expired		
	influenza vaccine ind				medications was as follows: The		
		ne individual vials, and 3			pharmacy does medication room and		
	multidose Lantus insi	ulin vials on 11/28/18.			medication cart audits every 60 days.		
	 At 11/28/18 10:30 AM	1 an interview was			Every shift is responsible for checking, re-ordering, and pulling expired		
	At 11/28/18 10:30 AM, an interview was conducted with Nurse #1, who stated that the				medications on medication carts and ir	า	
		ally checks the med cart and			medication rooms, as needed. Third sh		
	med room temperatu	res and write the result in			is responsible for checking at least		
	the temperature log.				weekly, re-ordering, and pulling expired	d	
					medications as needed. Expired		1

Facility ID: 960499

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

N) BE	ited 0/2018
N) BE	
BE	(X5)
BE	(X5)
BE	(X5)
RECTION (X5) SHOULD BE COMPLETI PPROPRIATE DATE	
plan The ove sed ved ced e use d ure is ere opies es other to iding	
	ation ations plan The bove bosed ved ced e use

Event ID: PV7K11

Facility ID: 960499

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: FORM A OMB NO. (PPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		345528	B. WING		11/29	/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		
	NDING AT SANDY RIDG	E		1575 JOHN KNOX DRIVE		
	NDING AT SANDT KIDG	E		COLFAX, NC 27235		
(X4) IDSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESPREFIX(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLTAGREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 3	F 7	61 and documenting the t Temperature Log. If an temperature is not with should remove and dis medications as indicate refrigerator needs repar- should be moved to a refrigerator on another Maintenance and the N should be notified. Eac the Community Mentor Administrator will visual temperature daily (Mor weeks to assure proper check the log daily for proper temperatures a If no issues are noted, Mentor will visually che 2 days a week for 4 we proper storage/docume issues are noted, then logs will be spot-check intervals to assure con and will be monitored n QAPI. 11/28/18 the exp was discarded. the Nu household audited eac and cart again for expit The pharmacy represe each medication room unlabeled or expired m found. Beginning 11/28 serviced, including the auditing medication ca rooms: Every shift is re checking, re-ordering, medications on medicate medication rooms, as m will be responsible for	any shift finds the anin range that shift spose of ed. If the air, medications properly operating household. Nurse Mentor or r/Nursing Home ally check the mday-Friday) for 2 er storage and will 2 weeks to assure and documentation. then the Nurse eck the temperature eeks to assure entation. If no going forward, the sed at random tinued compliance monthly through pired Tuberculin rse Mentor of the ch medication s. entative also audited and cart. No nedication swere B/18 staff were re in new procedure for rts and medication esponsible for and pulling expired ation carts and in needed. Third shift	

Event ID: PV7K11

Facility ID: 960499

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

PRINTED: 01/08/2019

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 01/08/2019 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345528	B. WING			11	/29/2018
NAME OF PF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
RIVER LA	NDING AT SANDY RIDGI	Ξ		1575 JOHN KNOX DRIVE			
				С	OLFAX, NC 27235		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	≥ 4	F	761	medication room and cart for expired medication every Monday and Thurs There will be a log kept to indicate completion. Any expired medications be pulled and any medication getting ready to expire will be re ordered and pulled when the new medication arri- Each Nurse Mentor will conduct a ra audit of medication rooms and carts any expired medications. This audit to occur weekly for 4 weeks. If no issue noted, the Nurse Mentors will randor audit every 2 weeks for 4 weeks. If no issues, are noted the Nurse Mentors randomly audit every month for 2 mo This will be reported and tracked in 0 If any future issues arise, it will be re back to QAPI for follow-up. The Nurse Mentors will also check the staff log weekly for completion and will follow with any staff to provide necessary education and/or coaching. The logs be forward to the Clinical Mentor (DO the end of each month. The Weeker Nurse Mentor will do a double check audit, once a month for 6 months on opposite month of the pharmacy revi either Saturday or Sunday of all medication rooms and carts and not anything significant on the log and th weekend report, which is forwarded management. The monitoring procedure to ensure plan of correction remains in complia is as follows: The Nurse Mentors on household will continue monitoring a will visually check each log weekly	day. will d ves. ndom for will seare nly o will seare nly o will ponths. QAPI. ferred se -up will DN) at id the iew, the iew, the ance each	
	7/02-00) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: P\/7			ongoing to assure accurate completi		hoot Dogo E of 6

Event ID: PV7K11

Facility ID: 960499

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING			
345528			B. WING		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1575 JOHN KNOX DRIVE COLFAX, NC 27235		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		
Continued From pag	e 5	F 761		API toring. If nenting l mpleted d staff in	
1	F CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INDING AT SANDY RIDG SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345528 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDING AT SANDY RIDGE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345528 B. WING	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345528 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INDING AT SANDY RIDGE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 5 F 761 The Clinical Mentor (DON) will revi each log monthly. The logs will be discussed as part of the monthly C meetings, as part of ongoing monit any future issues arise, it will be addressed through QAPI. The person responsible for implem the plan of correction is the Clinical Mentor/DON. Corrective action con 12/3/18 as indicated by all required services completed and storage of	

Facility ID: 960499

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6